shelbywilliams.com  •  1-800-873-3252 View additional styles at shelbywilliams.com30 View additional styles at shelbywilliams.com 31
Metal Chairs
Metal Chairs Built For Years Of Use In High
Traffic Environments
• �Heavy duty steel frames
• �Anodized aluminum
outdoor seating
• �Joints fully welded, no tack

shelbywilliams.com  •  1-800-873-3252 View additional styles at shelbywilliams.com32 View additional styles at shelbywilliams.com 33
metal Chairs order information Metal Chairs
How to Order
1.	 Specify Model Number
2.	 Specify Quantity
3.	� Select Metal Finish
(see Metal Finishes on inside back cover)
4.	� Select Wood Finish if applicable
(see Wood Finishes on inside back cover)
5.	� Select Shell Color and Arm Cap Color if applicable
(see product information for available colors)
6.	 Select Upholstery (include manufacturer, pattern and color)
	 - For C.O.M., see next page
	 - For upholstery upgrades, see Textile Standards chart
	 - For large orders or repeats, call for yardage requirements
7.	� Specify Options
(see product information for available options)
8.	 F.O.B. Factory
Warranty
Standard Warranty
See General Information in back for details.
Extended Warranty
• �R Series chairs carry a 5 year warranty against structural frame defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service.
These terms are in addition to the Standard Warranty.
• �H Series chairs are guaranteed against structural defects for a period of 5 years. H Series tablet arms and book racks are warranted for 1 year.
These terms are in addition to the Standard Warranty.
• �GT Series chairs are guaranteed against structural defects for a period of 5 years. Moving or mechanical parts are warranted for 3 years or
the warranties expressed by manufacturer of those components. Items such as glides are not covered under this warranty.
Fire Retardancy Information
All Shelby Williams seating products are standard with foam meeting California Technical Bulletin #117. It is the customer's
responsibility to specify fire retardant fabric to meet any fire codes. Shelby Williams has the capability to meet California Technical
Bulletin #133 when required, order must specify clearly. Call for quotation.
Note: Customer's own material (C.O.M.) must be pre-approved by factory before order can be processed when TB-133 is
required. Consult sales representative or contact Customer Service for approval arrangements.  Customer is responsible for all
costs incurred for fabric treatments. Full scale testing, when required, will be charged to customer.
Foam
Shelby Williams can furnish flame retardant foam to meet the following specifications:
• Boston Port Authority and City Code
• Port Authority of New York and New Jersey Revision 481
• FAA 25.853 (AF)
• FAR 25.853-25 (BF)
• Motor Vehicle Spec. MVSS302
• UFAC current standards as of 9/81
If specific certification is required, customer will be charged the cost of sampling, testing and freight. Items to be
manufactured in compliance with one or more of the above codes must be so stated on customer's purchase order at the
time the order is placed. Contact Sales Representative or Customer Service for quote.
Note: Shelby Williams has the ability to meet any national fire code requirements.
Contact customer service for more information.
C.O.M. InFormation
• �Yardage requirements are based on a minimum quantity of 10. For smaller or large orders,
contact Customer Service for exact yardage requirements.